Form PTO-1594	SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 03/01) 12 - 17 - 200 1	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/ Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒ ▼ To the Hoperable Commits	
To the Honorable Commis	the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ie-/	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
AccessColo, Inc.	
	Name: Access Integrated Technologies, Inc.
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Internal
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Address:
☑ Corporation-State of Delaware	Street Address: 55 Madison Avenue
Other	City: Morristown State: NJ Zip: 07960
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
	☐ Association
Nature of conveyance:	☐ General Partnership
	☐ Limited Partnership
│ □ Assignment □ Merger	☐ Other
☐ Security Agreement ☑ Change of Name	Other
,	a domestic representative designation is attached. ☐ Yes ☒ No (Designations must be a separate document from
□ Other Execution Date: November 21, 2001	assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76/128,577 Additional number(s) attempting the second	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: David Schramm, Esquire	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_440
	✓ Enclosed
Internal Address: Kirkpatrick & Lockhart, LLP	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 535 Smithfield Street	11-1110
	this page if paying by denosit account)
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
City: Pittsburgh State: PA Zip:15222	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true	
copy of the original document.	
Ash.	12-10-01
Sabrina Hudson, Esquire	Date
Name of Person Signing Sign	Transport of the Property of t
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	
coal number of pages mondaing 2.5. An on op Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: An one Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	
48.1 40.00 DP Mail/documents to be rectified with Todamarks, Box Assignments Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	

PI-783796 v1 0803136-0201

TRADEMARK REEL: 002408 FRAME: 0347

4A. Continued:

76/128,578

76/128,579

76/128,646

76/277,175

76/277,176

76/277,177

76/277,183

76/277,184

76/277,185

76/277,186

76/277,187

76/277,188

76/277,189

76/277,190

76/277,198

76/277,199

TRADEMARK REEL: 002408 FRAME: 0348

State of Delaware

Office of the Secretary of State

Page 1

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "ACCESSCOLO, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ACCESSCOLO, INC." TO "ACCESS INTEGRATED TECHNOLOGIES, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FIRST DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2001, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



Harriet Smith Windson Harrier Smith Windson Secretary of State

A702 8100 AUTHENTICATION: 1460019

DATE: 11-21-01

3204702 8100

RECORDED: 12/11/2001

010592891

TRADEMARK REEL: 002408 FRAME: 0349